



Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-252 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Himalayan Contract Amendments 2 & 3
Type: Action Report **Status:** Signed
File created: 3/23/2015 **In control:** County Clerk
On agenda: **Final action:** 5/19/2015

Title: From the Director, Department of Transportation (DOT), and the Engineering Manager, Transportation Services Section, Highway Division, DOT, requesting authorization to increase a Professional Services Contract with Himalayan Consultants, LLC, in the amount of \$118,366.09, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$449,189.69, as part of the South North Cape Road and South 68th Street Improvement Projects. (Referred to the Committees on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. AMENDMENT 2, 5. AMENDMENT 3, 6. CB Resolution (TPWT), 7. CB Resolution (FPA)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2015	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
4/23/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	
4/23/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
4/16/2015	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
4/8/2015	1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
3/30/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	
3/30/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

From the Director, Department of Transportation (DOT), and the Engineering Manager, Transportation Services Section, Highway Division, DOT, requesting authorization to increase a Professional Services Contract with Himalayan Consultants, LLC, in the amount of \$118,366.09, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$449,189.69, as part of the South North Cape Road and South 68th Street Improvement Projects. **(Referred to the Committees on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)**